Commonwealth of Massachusetts Town of Hardwick Special Town Meeting March 16, 2020 Hardwick Elementary School

County of Worcester s.s.

To the Town Clerk and Constables, Town of Hardwick

Greetings:

In the name of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, you are hereby required to notify and warn the inhabitants of the Town of Hardwick, qualified to vote in town affairs, to meet at the Hardwick Elementary School, 76 Schoolhouse Drive, Gilbertville, Massachusetts on Monday, March 16th, 2020 at 6:00 P.M., then and there to act on the following articles:

Ryan J. Witkos, Moderator called this special town meeting to order at 6:00 PM and the call of the warrant and declared the warrant has been posted and return of service is in accordance with Town bylaw.

Motion made, seconded and voted unanimously to recess this meeting to April 8, 2020 at 6:00 PM at this same location the Hardwick Elementary School.

The Moderator closed this recessed meeting at 6:01 PM.

4 voters in attendance

No quorum required by Town By law.

Respectfully submitted,

Paula L. Roberts, CMMC Town Clerk Town of Hardwick